Village of Painted Post November 14, 2022
AGENDA
Painted Post Village Board
Regular Meeting
November 14, 2022

Call to Order at PM with the Pledge of Allegiance.

Roll Call: Mayor Foster___, Trustee Ferree___, Deputy Mayor Manning ___, Trustee Lecher___, OIC Officer

Copp___, Fire Chief Button ___, DPW Superintendent Smith___, Attorney Patrick___, Clerk-
Treasurer Names ____
Absent:

Minutes of October 11, 2022 public hearing and regular meeting were approved by: , 2" by

APPOINTMENT: Mayor Foster to appoint James (Bob) Price as Trustee to fill the vacancy created by the
resignation of Trustee Francis through March 31, 2023.

Police Report — Officer Copp:

Fire Depart. Report — Chief Button:

DPW Report — Superintendent Smith:

Clerk’s Report:

Treasurer’s Report: No changes.

Planning Board Report: = There was a training session for the planning board in October 2022.

Old Business: None

New Business: 1. Presentation to Joshua Beres for his Eagle Scout Project with regards to the
improvements of the Erwin Valley-Painted Post softball dugouts.

2. Village Board to accept the resignation letter from Brennan Hardy from our police
department as he has accepted a position with the City of Corning Police Department.



Village of Painted Post

Suspend Order of Business: Motion by

Motion made by

PUBLIC COMMENTS:

Resume Order of Business: Motion by

Trustee Comments:

Authorization to pay audited bills of the Village motion by

General Fund:

Water Fund:
Sewer Fund:
TOTALS:

GRAND TOTALS: $ 125,665.24

Motion to adjourn:

, 2nd by

Abstract #10 (Oct.) Voucher No.

November 14, 2022

, seconded by

, seconded by

Abstract #11 (Nov.)

$ 34,909.14
$ 2,436.82

$ 2,099.46
$ 39,445.42

221- 223
109 -110
108 -109

$ 68,046.52
$ 10,479.00

$ 7.694.30
$ 86,219.82

pm.

Voucher No.

224 - 277
111-133
112 - 132



