

AGENDA
Painted Post Village Board
Regular Meeting
November 14, 2022

Call to Order at _____ PM with the Pledge of Allegiance.

Roll Call: Mayor Foster____, Trustee Ferree____, Deputy Mayor Manning____, Trustee Lecher____, OIC Officer Copp____, Fire Chief Button____, DPW Superintendent Smith____, Attorney Patrick____, Clerk-Treasurer Names____

Absent:

Minutes of October 11, 2022 public hearing and regular meeting were approved by: _____, 2nd by _____.

APPOINTMENT: Mayor Foster to appoint James (Bob) Price as Trustee to fill the vacancy created by the resignation of Trustee Francis through March 31, 2023.

Police Report – Officer Copp:

Fire Depart. Report – Chief Button:

DPW Report – Superintendent Smith:

Clerk's Report:

Treasurer's Report: No changes.

Planning Board Report: There was a training session for the planning board in October 2022.

Old Business: **None**

New Business: 1. Presentation to Joshua Beres for his Eagle Scout Project with regards to the improvements of the Erwin Valley-Painted Post softball dugouts.

2. Village Board to accept the resignation letter from Brennan Hardy from our police department as he has accepted a position with the City of Corning Police Department.

Motion made by _____, 2nd by _____

Suspend Order of Business: Motion by _____, seconded by _____

PUBLIC COMMENTS:

Resume Order of Business: Motion by _____, seconded by _____

Trustee Comments:

Authorization to pay audited bills of the Village motion by _____ 2nd _____

	<u>Abstract #10 (Oct.)</u>	<u>Voucher No.</u>	<u>Abstract #11 (Nov.)</u>	<u>Voucher No.</u>
General Fund:	\$ 34,909.14	221- 223	\$ 68,046.52	224 - 277
Water Fund:	\$ 2,436.82	109 -110	\$ 10,479.00	111 - 133
Sewer Fund:	<u>\$ 2,099.46</u>	108 -109	<u>\$ 7,694.30</u>	112 - 132
TOTALS:	\$ 39,445.42		\$ 86,219.82	

GRAND TOTALS: \$ 125,665.24

Motion to adjourn: _____, 2nd _____ @ _____ pm.